General Description
The MAX2683/MAX2684 evaluation kits (EV kits) simplify
evaluation of the MAX2683/MAX2684 3.4GHz to 3.8GHz
downconverter mixers. The EV kits are fully assembled
and tested, allowing simple evaluation of all device func-
tions. All signal ports utilize SMA connectors, providing a
convenient interface to RF test equipment.
The MAX2683/MAX2684 are downconversion mixers

16 TSSOP-EP*
16 TSSOP-EP*
Ordering Information
3-pin header1JU1
3.3pF ±0.1pF ceramic cap (0603)
Murata GRM39COG3R3B050
1C10
8.2pF ±0.25pF ceramic caps (0603)
Murata GRM39COG8R2C050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK107CH8R2CZ
2C8, C9
1000pF ±10% ceramic capacitor
(0603) Murata GRM39X7R102K050
1C7
1.2nH ±0.2nH inductor (0402)
Murata LQP10A1N2C00
1L1
Not installed0C5
10µF, 10V tantalum capacitor
AVX TAJB106M010
1C4
100pF ±5% ceramic capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM39COG101J050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK107CH101JZ
3C3, C6, C12
DESIGNATION
1pF ±0.1pF ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM39COG010B050
1C2
3300pF ±10% ceramic capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM36X7R332K050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK105B332KW
1C1
DESCRIPTIONQTY
Test points2VCC, GND